

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details

File #: 23-1326 Version: 1 Name: Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Safe Passages -

Coliseum College Preparatory Academy

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 5/12/2023 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 6/21/2023

 Final action:
 6/21/2023

 Enactment date:
 6/21/2023

 Enactment #:
 23-1186

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2022-2023 by and between the District

and Safe Passages, Oakland, CA, for the latter to facilitate the implementation of the Joyful Schools component of the California Community Schools Partnership Program (CCSPP) plan to re-engage students and families post-pandemic, including coordinating outreach to families, organizing family engagement events to increase family connection to schools, and facilitating and organizing student engagement activities to increase student connection to school at Coliseum College Preparatory Academy, for the period of April 1, 2023 through June 30, 2023, in an amount not to exceed

\$100,000.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-1326 Services Agreement 2022-2023 - Safe Passages - Coliseum College Preparatory

Academy

Contact: Amy.Carozza@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/21/2023	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass
6/7/2023	1	Board of Education	Not Discussed and/or Taken Up	